2023

Scope 1 - emissions (tCO2)
Company vehicles — fossil
fuels

Stationary combustion —
diesel

L

ZAR

Stationary combustion —
natural gas

kWh

Scope 2 - emissions (tCO2)
Electricity - consumption
(kWh) (market-based)

Scope 3 - emissions (tCO2)

Purchased goods and services

(tCO2)

Capital goods (tCO2)

Fuel & energy related
activities (tCO2)

Upstream transporation &
distribution (tCO2)

Waste & wastewater (tCO2)

Business travel (tCO2)

Employee commuting (tCO2)

Upstream leased assets
(tCo2)

iress

181
128

42
14,324
51,257

10
56,509

835

1,489,825

19,538

14,053

931

248

15
306
2,498

330

1,158



