

2023	
Scope 1 - emissions (tCO2)	181
Company vehicles – fossil	
fuels	128
Stationary combustion –	
diesel	42
L	14,324
ZAR	51,257
Stationary combustion –	
natural gas	10
kWh	56,509
Scope 2 - emissions (tCO2)	835
Electricity - consumption	
(kWh) (market-based)	1,489,825
Scope 3 - emissions (tCO2)	19,538
Purchased goods and services	
(tCO2)	14,053
Carital da (±CO2)	024
Capital goods (tCO2)	931
Fuel & energy related	
activities (tCO2)	248
Upstream transporation &	
distribution (tCO2)	15
Mosto 9 wastowator (±CO2)	306
Waste & wastewater (tCO2)	300
Business travel (tCO2)	2,498
, ,	
Employee commuting (tCO2)	330
Upstream leased assets	
(tCO2)	1,158